Tourline
Hybrid
Screened Hybrid Data, Digital
Audio and Power Connector
2 www.ten47.com | +44 (0)1592 655725
Tourline Hybrid - Screened Hybrid Data, Digital Audio and Power
Screened Hybrid Data, Digital Audio & Power Connectors, Cables
and Assemblies

5 www.ten47.com | +44 (0)1592 655725
Tourline Hybrid - Screened Hybrid Data, Digital Audio and Power
Part Numbering System
	• 8 pairs x 24AWG Sheilded CAT5
	• 4 pairs x 24AWG Sheilded Digital Audio
	• 3 core x 14AWG Sheilded Power
CONNECTOR SHELL SIZE 32:
	• Panel Male: 		  TLH-32/39-PM
	• Panel Female: 	 TLH-32/39-PF
	• Cable Male: 		  TLH-32/39-CM
	• Cable Female: 	 TLH-32/39-CF
39 WAY CONNECTOR PART NUMBER:
	• TLH-32-39
39 WAY HYBRID CABLE PART NUMBER
	• Cable Male to Cable Female: 	 TLH32-39-CMCF-XX
	• Cable Male to Cable Male: 	 TLH32-39-CMCM-XX
	• Cable Female to Cable Female: 	 TLH32-39-CFCF-XX
XX - Cable length in metres
39 WAY HYBRID CABLE PART NUMBER
No Description No. Description
1 8 Twisted Pairs (2xAWG24)ccSN (Ethernet CAT5):
- Bare Copper Conductor AWG24 (0.21mm2) Stranded
- Foam Polyolefin Insulation, Nominal Ø1.6mm
  Pairs: White-Blue, White-Orange, White-Green,
  White-Brown, Red-Blue, Red-Orange, Red-Green,
Red-Brown
- Twisted pair + AWG24 Tinned Copper Drainware , Foil
shield.
3 (3x2.5mm²)ST/R :
- Bare Copper Conductor AWG14 (2.5mm²) Stranded.
- Polyolefin Insulation, Nominal Diameter 3.2mm
Colours Black, Brown, Blue.
- 3 cores with Plastic Tape
- Shield Tinned Copper Braid coverage ≥ 85%
- PVC Sheath, Nominal Ø 9.6mm. Colour Black
2 4 Twisted Pairs (2xAWG24)ccSN (Digital Audio) OR
7 Twisted Pairs (2xAWG24)ccSN (Digital Audio) :
- Bare Copper Conductor AWG24 (0.21mm²) Stranded.
- Foam Polyolefin Insulation, Nominal Ø 1.8mm
  Pairs: Black-Blue, Black-Orange, Black-Green, Black-
Brown.
- Twisted pair + AWG24 Tinned Copper Drainwire, Foil
shield.
4 Total Assembly :
Elements 1 – 2 – 3 assembled with fillers + No-Woven
Tape
5 Overall Sheath : Matt Black Polyu rethane
39 Way (4 Audio Pairs). Ø 20.4 ± 0.4mm.
48 Way (7 Audio Pairs). Ø 25.5 ± 0.4mm
 3
2
1
4
5
39 WAY CABLE FOR
CONNECTOR SHELL SIZE 32
6 www.ten47.com | +44 (0)1592 655725
Tourline Hybrid - Screened Hybrid Data, Digital Audio and Power
Other Characteristics